Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial liabilities denominated in
a currency that is not the entity's functional currency. The risk is measured using sensitivity analysis and cash flow forecasting.

MAAS Group Holdings Limited
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
30 June 2019

Note 29. Financial instruments (continued)

46

The carrying amount of the consolidated entity's foreign currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting date,
shown in Australian Dollars, were as follows:

  Consolidated

  2019  2018

  $  $

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents (VND)  195,743   -

Trade and other receivables (VND)  2,384,237   -

  2,579,980   -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (VND)  1,471,308   -

Exchange rates over the 12 month period were analysed and a sensitivity determined to show the effect on profit and equity after tax if the
VND:AUD exchange rates at reporting date had been 10% basis higher or lower, with all other variables held constant. The following
sensitivity analysis is based on the foreign currency risk exposures in existence at the balance sheet date:

  Consolidated

  2019  2018

  $  $

Impact on equity

+10.00%  110,867   -

-10.00%  (110,867)  -

The percentage change is the expected overall volatility of the significant currencies, which is based on management's assessment of
reasonable possible fluctuations taking into consideration movements over the last 12 months each year and the spot rate at each reporting
date.

Price risk

The consolidated entity’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the consolidated entity and classified in
the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss (FVPL) (note 13). All of the consolidated entity's equity investments
are publicly traded on the Australian Securities Exchange. At 30 June 2019 the consolidated entity was not exposed to any significant